Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

N

osw

. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
. Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

. Damaged Beams must not be used
. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

lateral displacement and rotation

ponding

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

1001 S. Reilly Road, Suite #639

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS

i,

|comTecH

Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022 Page 1 of 19
“ Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
|SDeS|gn Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
ap— Project #:
1] 1] Level: Level
GDH Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 11.875" 3-Ply - PASSED
1 7
3
v 2 v
. . . . . . . . . .
- - - 11 1/8"
L] L] . . L] L] L] L] L[] L]
1 SPF End Grain 2 SPF End Grain
10' 51/4"
10'
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 3 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 1102 3310 2489 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 1102 3063 2243 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: Yes
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500"  Vert 39% 3310/2694 6003 L D+0.75(L+S)
End
Analysis Results Grain
" o
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case Er;dSPF 3.500 Vert 36%  3063/2509 5571 L D+0.75(L+S)
Moment 11627 ft-Ib 5'27/8" 35719 ft-lb 0.326 (33%) D+0.75(L+S) L Grain
Unbraced 11627 ft-Ib 5'27/8" 14613 ft-lb 0.796 (80%) D+0.75(L+S) L
Shear 5567 Ib 8'8 5/8" 15295 Ib 0.364 (36%) D+0.75(L+S) L
LL Defl inch 0.071 (L/1603) 5'15/16" 0.239 (L/480) 0.299 (30%) 0.75(L+S) L
TL Defl inch 0.154 (L/744) 51" 0.318 (L/360) 0.484 (48%) D+0.75(L+S) L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
5 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
6 Top must be laterally braced at end bearings.
7 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
8 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Point 0-7-8 Top 1570 Ib 01lb 1570 Ib 01lb 0lb E2GDR
Bearing Length 0-3-8
2 Part. Uniform 2-2-0to 7-10-0 Top 135 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF O0PLF  Wall
3 Part. Uniform 2-2-0to 7-10-0 Top 130 PLF 389 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF O0PLF FO1
4 Part. Uniform 2-2-0to 7-10-0 Top 186 PLF 0 PLF 186 PLF 0 PLF OPLF E4
Continued on page 2...
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info Comtech, Inc.
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2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

lateral displacement and rotation

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

|comTecH |

Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022 Page 2 of 19
“ Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
. .
|SDeS|gn Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
ap— Project #:
" " Level: Level
GDH Kerto-S LVL 1.750" X 11.875" 3-Ply - PASSED
1 7
3
2
)2 f
. . . . . . . . . .
b qn
" - " 117/8
L] . . . L] L] . . . L]
1 SPF End Grain 2 SPF End Grain
10’ 51/4"
10
...Continued from page 1
ID Load Type Location Trib Width  Side Dead 0.9 Live 1 Snow 1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
5 Point 2-2-12 Top 269 Ib 01lb 269 Ib 01lb 0lb K1GE
Bearing Length 0-3-8
6 Point 7-9-4 Top 269 Ib 0lb 269 Ib 0lb 0lb K1GE
Bearing Length 0-3-8
7 Point 8-7-8 Top 1570 Ib 0lb 1570 Ib 0lb 0lb E2GDR
Bearing Length 0-3-8
Self Weight 14 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info ?&;TeSChF'{QE/ Road, Suite #639
Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the Handling & Installation ponding Metsa Wood Fayetteville, NC
structural adequacy of this component based on the 1 |v| beams must not be cut or drilled 301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor usa
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the 5 Refer to manufacturers product information Norwalk, CT 06851 28314
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to regarding  installation  requirements,  multi-ply g 910-864-TRUS
ensure the component suitability of the intended fastening details, beam strength values, and code (800) 622-5850
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads. approvals www.metsawood.com/us
Lumber 3. Damaged Beams must not be used
. " 4. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise 5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
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1 SPF End Grain

2 SPF End Grain

Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022 Page 3 of 19
“ Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
|SDeS|gn Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
F— Project #:
GDH Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 11.875" 3-Ply - PASSED |-t

&
-
- 1
N

10'

51/4"

10

/8"

Multi-Ply Analysis

Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Nail from both sides. Maximum end distance not to exceed

Notes

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the Handling & Installation

structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

N

o

LVL beams must not be cut or drilled

Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply
fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

lateral displacement and rotation

6".

(Capacity 0.0 %

Load 0.0 PLF

Yield Limit per Foot 163.7 PLF

Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9 Ib.

Yield Mode v

Edge Distance 11/2"

Min. End Distance 3"

Load Combination

Duration Factor 1.00
chemicals 6. For f_Iat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info Comtech, Inc.

1001 S. Reilly Road, Suite #639

ponding

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS

i,
|comTecH |
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Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

N

osw

. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
. Refer to

manufacturer's  product

lateral displacement and rotation

ponding

information

regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply
fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

. Damaged Beams must not be used

. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022 Page 4 of 19
“ Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
|SDeS|gn Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
g— Project #:
1] 1] Level: Level
BM1 Kerto-S LVL 1.750" X 24.000" 3-Ply - PASSED
FrrrIIIIIIIIIIIILILIIIIIIII LI
| 4 feteecece  eeceseses
! VR 7 3 | 6 o
£ = = & . " : - M "
o : . ; . i a = e
1 SPF End Grain 2 SPF End Grain
241 1/2" 51/4"
24'11/2"
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 3 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 0 7314 6250 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 0 4060 3009 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: Yes
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500"  Vert 88% 7314/6250 13564 L D+S
End
Analysis Results Grain
" o
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case Er;dSPF 3.500 Vert 46%  4060/3009 7069 L D+S
Moment 60911 ft-Ib 8'5/16" 131295 ft-Ib  0.464 (46%) D+S L Grain
Unbraced 60911 ft-lb 8'5/16" 60978 ft-Ib 0.999 D+S L
(100%)
Shear 11617 Ib 2'31/2" 30912 1b 0.376 (38%) D+S L
LL Defl inch 0.235(L/1208) 10'11 15/16" 0.592 (L/480) 0.397 (40%) S L
TL Defl inch 0.546 (L/521)  11'1 15/16" 0.790 (L/360) 0.691 (69%) D+S L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 3 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" 0.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
5 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
6 Top must be laterally braced at a maximum of 4'4 3/16" o.c.
7 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
8 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow 1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Part. Uniform 0-0-0 to 4-3-8 Top 423 PLF 0 PLF 423 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF E1
2 Point 5-5-12 Top 4228 Ib 01lb 4228 Ib 01lb 0lb E3GDR
Bearing Length 0-3-8
3 Part. Uniform 6-7-8 to 17-3-8 Top 135 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF O0PLF  Wall
Continued on page 2...
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info Comtech, Inc.

1001 S. Reilly Road, Suite #639
Fayetteville, NC

USA

28314

910-864-TRUS

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850

www.metsawood.com/us
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022 Page 5 of 19

Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
|SDeS|gn Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
ap— Project #:

BM1 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 24.000" 3-Ply - PASSED [

k::::'""'"'""'"'""'"'""""""""""""':

7

2
1' ¢ & . 3 I:ZZ:ZZ:Z:"G':::Z:S:Z‘ ¢

o : . a . e
1 SPF End Grain 2 SPF End Grain

241 1/2" 51/4"

241 1/2"

...Continued from page 1

ID Load Type Location Trib Width  Side Dead 0.9 Live 1 Snow 1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
4 Part. Uniform 6-7-8 to 17-3-8 Top 188 PLF 0 PLF 188 PLF 0 PLF OPLF E4
Point 6-8-4 Top 269 Ib 0lb 269 Ib 0lb 0lb K1GE
Bearing Length 0-3-8
6 Part. Uniform 18-2-0 to 22-2-0 Top 118 PLF 0 PLF 118 PLF 0 PLF OPLF L1
7 Point 23-3-8 Top 469 Ib 01lb 469 Ib 01lb 0lb L1A
Bearing Length 0-3-8
Self Weight 28 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info ?&;qteschéérl\lﬁl Road, Suite #639
Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the Handling & Installation ponding Metsa Wood Fayetteville, NC
(si::icgt:ra‘craitdeeriqauaca{\d()f \l:)‘:dlr(:;:poslirxnbaslfd i‘;” t:: 1. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled _ 301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor 2383/:4
responsibity of the customer andior the contraclor to ,Rezf:,rdinéo et fequ?,’;’i”;ﬂsv '"'?;E:”;; Norwalk, CT 06851 910-864-TRUS

(800) 622-5850

ensure the component suitability of the intended fastening details, beam strength values, and code
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads. approvals www.metsawood.com/us
Lumber . Damaged Beams must not be used

. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise

" 5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid I comTecH
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive i . . . . .
Iateral displacement and rotation This design is valid until 11/3/2024

N

W
DESIGN

Version 21.80.417 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 22022101.1447 CSD I DRA
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022 Page 6 of 19

“ Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
|SDeS|gn Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
ap— Project #:

BM1 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 24.000" 3-Ply - PASSED [

L. . . . . . . . - .
1 SPF End Grain 2 SPF End Grain

51/4"

St 172"
T ==

241 1/2"

241 1/2"

Multi-Ply Analysis
Fasten all plies using 3 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Nail from both sides. Maximum end distance not to exceed
6".

(Capacity 0.0 %
Load 0.0 PLF
Yield Limit per Foot 245.6 PLF
Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9 Ib.
Yield Mode \%
Edge Distance 11/2"
Min. End Distance 3"
Load Combination
Duration Factor 1.00
Comtech, Inc.
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info 1&;2 eSC Reri‘lfy Road, Suite #639
Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the Handling & Installation ponding Metsa Wood Fayetteville, NC
structural adequacy of this component based on the 1 |v| beams must not be cut or drilled 301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor 2833/:4
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the 5 Refer to manufacturer's product information Norwalk, CT 06851
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to regarding  installation  requirements,  multi-ply g 910-864-TRUS
ensure the component suitabilty of the intended fastening details, beam strength values, and code (800) 622-5850
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads. approvals www.metsawood.com/us
Lumber 3. Damaged Beams must not be used
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise 4. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
. s & 5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid I comTecH
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive i . . . " N
lateral displacement and rotation This design is valid until 11/3/2024

Version 21.80.417 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 22022101.1447 DRAW
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Client: Weaver Development
» .
Project:
isDesign Address:
op—

Date: 4/14/2022

Input by: Curtis Quick

Job Name: Ferguson Beams
Project #:

Page 7 of 19

BM2 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 18.000"

2-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

1 2
. . I 5 . . . . - . . . . o . . . 2 . m 1'6"
1 Hanger (BPH3524) 2LVL
185 1/2" HS 12"
18'5 1/2"
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 0 2873 2744 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 0 2737 2607 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1- 3.500"  Vert 64% 2873 /2744 5617 L D+S
Hanger
Analysis Results 2-LVL 3500" Vert  79% 2737/2607 5344 L D+S
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 25885 ft-Ib 8'9 5/16" 49428 ft-Ib 0.524 (52%) D+S L
Unbraced 25885 ft-Ib 8'9 5/16" 25961 ft-Ib 0.997 D+S L
(100%)
Shear 5936 Ib 16'8" 15456 Ib 0.384 (38%) D+S
LL Defl inch 0.238 (L/910) 9'11/16" 0.452 (L/480) 0.527 (53%) S
TL Defl inch  0.487 (L/445) 9'11/16" 0.602 (L/360) 0.809 (81%) D+S
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 4 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" 0.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Concentrated load fastener specification is in addition to hanger fasteners if a hanger is
present.
5 Fill all hanger nailing holes.
6 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
7 Top must be laterally braced at a maximum of 5' 9/16" o.c.
8 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
9 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width  Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
Part. Uniform 0-9-12 to 12-6-0 Far Face 345 PLF 0 PLF 345 PLF 0 PLF OPLF E4
2 Part. Uniform 12-6-0 to 16-6-0 Far Face 164 PLF 0 PLF 164 PLF 0 PLF OPLF L2
3 Point 17-7-8 Far Face 663 Ib 01lb 663 Ib 01lb 0lb L2A
Self Weight 14 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info ?&;TeSChF'{QE/ Road, Suite #639

Handling & Installation ponding
LVL beams must not be cut or drilled

Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply
fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

N

ok w

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS
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|comTecH

Version 21.80.417 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 22022101.1447
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022

Project: Input by: Curtis Quick

Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
Project #:

Page 8 of 19

BM2 Kerto-S LVL

1.750" X 18.000"

2-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

16"

1 Hanger (BPH3524)

18'5 1/2"

-
>|-|<1 1/2"
———

31/2"

18'5 1/2"

Multi-Ply Analysis

(Capacity

Load

Yield Limit per Foot
Yield Limit per Fastener
Yield Mode

Edge Distance

Min. End Distance
Load Combination
Duration Factor

\%

11/2"

3"
D+S
1.15

Concentrated Load

pattern shown.

Fasten at concentrated side load at 17-7-8 with a
minimum of (9) — 10d Box nails (.128x3") in the

Fasten all plies using 4 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. except for regions covered by concentrated load fastening.

Maximum end distance not to exceed 6".
91.6 %

345.0 PLF
376.5 PLF

94.1 Ib.

Min/Max fastener distances for Concentrated Side Loads

design criteria and loadings shown

application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.
Lumber
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended

ok w

2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

N

Handling & Installation

LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

ponding

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

(Capacity 783% F—Min. 3" Min. 1 1/4"
Load 663.0lb.
Total Yield Limit 847.0 Ib. ¢
Cq 0.9998 112"
Yield Limit per Fastener 941 b. - T [ . L
. Min. 1 1/4" 0 &
Yield Mode \Y% o o
Load Combination D+S . . i
Duration Factor 1.15 Min. 3 5 & & o
== Min. 5"f
O O
= o ° .
O O
F—Min. 3"—
Max. 12" Max. 12"
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info ?&;TeSChF'{QE/ Road, Suite #639

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS
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Version 21.80.417 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 22022101.1447
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022 Page 9 of 19
“ Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
iSDeSign Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
p— Project #:

Level: Level

1.750" X 14.000"

BM3 Kerto-S LVL 2-Ply - PASSED

2
1
. . . . . . . . m 12"
1 Hanger (IHFL35112 (Min)) 2 Hanger (IHFL35112 (Min))
7'9" 31/2"
79"
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 1519 1832 1283 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 1519 1832 1283 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1- 3.500"  Vert 45% 1832/2101 3934 L D+0.75(L+S)
Hanger
Analysis Results 2- 3.500"  Vert  45% 1832/2101 3934 L D+0.75(L+S)
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case Hanger
Moment 6902 ft-Ib 310 1/2" 31049 ft-Ib 0.222 (22%) D+0.75(L+S) L
Unbraced 6902 ft-Ib 310 1/2" 13942 ft-Ib 0.495 (50%) D+0.75(L+S) L
Shear 2749 Ib 1'5" 10453 Ib 0.263 (26%) D+L L
LL Defl inch 0.031 (L/2835)  3'10 9/16" 0.184 (L/480) 0.169 (17%) 0.75(L+S) L
TL Defl inch 0.058 (L/1514)  3'10 9/16" 0.246 (L/360) 0.238 (24%) D+0.75(L+S) L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 4 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Fill all hanger nailing holes.
5 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
6 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
7 Top must be laterally braced at end bearings.
8 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
9 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Near Face 131 PLF 392 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF FO1
2 Uniform Top 331 PLF 0 PLF 331 PLF 0 PLF OPLF E4
Self Weight 11 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info ?&;TeSChF'{QE/ Road, Suite #639
Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the Handling & Installation ponding Metsa Wood Fayetteville, NC
Sesign it and loacings. ahown. . fa the b ELkoeams mustnotbe cutordrlled 301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor 2614
responsibilty of the customer andior the contragior to > ,Rezf:,rdinéo et fequ?,’;ﬁ”;ﬂ& m'?m:”;; Norwalk, CT 06851 910-864-TRUS

ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise

2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

ok w

fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

(800) 622-5850

www.metsawood.com/us
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|comTecH |
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022

Project: Input by: Curtis Quick

Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
Project #:

Page 10 of 19

BM3 Kerto-S LVL

1.750" X 14.000"

2-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

1 Hanger (IHFL35112 (Min))

2 Hanger (IHFL35112 (Min))

>J<1 1/2"

79"

79"

31/2"

Multi-Ply Analysis

Fasten all plies using 4 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12"

0.c.. Maximum end distance not to exceed 6".

Notes

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

LVL beams must not be cut or drilled

Refer to manufacturer's product information

regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code

approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

N

o

ponding

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

(Capacity 79.9 %
Load 261.5 PLF
Yield Limit per Foot 327.4 PLF
Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9Ib.
Yield Mode \Y%
Edge Distance 11/2"
Min. End Distance 3"
Load Combination D+L
Duration Factor 1.00
chemicals 6. For f_Iat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info Comtech, Inc.

1001 S. Reilly Road, Suite #639

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS

i,
|comTecH |

Version 21.80.417 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 22022101.1447
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Project:
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Weaver Development

Date: 4/14/2022

Input by: Curtis Quick

Job Name: Ferguson Beams
Project #:

Page 11 of 19

BM4 Kerto-S LVL

1.750" X 14.000"

2-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

IREEEEE

D N L

Notes

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

chemicals

Handling & Installation

N

osw

. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
. Refer to

manufacturer's  product information
regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply
fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

. Damaged Beams must not be used
. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

lateral displacement and rotation

6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent
ponding

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

2 4
3
1 T
1 Hanger (THF35925) 2 SPF
185 1/2" HS 12"
18'5 1/2"
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 556 475 174 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 565 1518 1220 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1- 3.500"  Vert 14% 475/ 556 1031 L D+L
Hanger
Analysis Results 2-SPF 3.500" \Vert 55% 1518/1339 2857 L D+0.75(L+S)
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 7343 ft-Ib 11'5 3/4" 26999 ft-Ib 0.272 (27%) D+L L
Unbraced 7908 ft-Ib 11'5 3/4" 7920 ft-Ib 0.998 D+0.75(L+S) L
(100%)
Shear 2240 Ib 17" 12021 Ib 0.186 (19%) D+0.75(L+S) L
LL Defl inch 0.149 (L/1457) 911" 0.452 (L/480) 0.329 (33%) 0.75(L+S) L
TL Defl inch  0.282 (L/771) 9'11 9/16" 0.603 (L/360) 0.467 (47%) D+0.75(L+S) L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 3 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" 0.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Fill all hanger nailing holes.
5 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
6 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
7 Top must be laterally braced at a maximum of 14'7 7/16" o.c.
8 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
9 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live 1 Snow 1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Part. Uniform 0-0-0 to 14-2-0 Top 15 PLF 40 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF  Floor
2 Point 11-5-12 Top 1851b 555 Ib 01lb 01lb 0lb FO5G
Bearing Length 0-3-8
3 Part. Uniform 12-6-0 to 16-6-0 Top 185 PLF 0 PLF 185 PLF 0 PLF OPLF L1
Continued on page 2...
Manufacturer Info Comtech, Inc.

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

1001 S. Reilly Road, Suite #639
Fayetteville, NC

USA

28314

910-864-TRUS
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022

Project: Input by: Curtis Quick

Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
Project #:

Page 12 of 19

BM4 Kerto-S LVL

1.750" X 14.000"

2-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

1. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
2. Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code

approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

o

ponding

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

2 4
3
! ]
1 Hanger (THF35925) 2 SPF
18'5 1/2" /H/:S 172"
18'5 1/2"
...Continued from page 1
ID Load Type Location Trib Width  Side Dead 0.9 Live 1 Snow 1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
4 Point 17-7-8 Top 654 |b 01lb 654 Ib 01lb 0lb L1A
Bearing Length 0-3-8
Self Weight 11 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info ?&;TeSChF'{QE/ Road, Suite #639

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS

i,

|com |-|||
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022

Project: Input by: Curtis Quick

Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
Project #:

Page 13 of 19

BM4 Kerto-S LVL

1.750" X 14.000"

2-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

1 Hanger (THF35925)

i
>|-|<1 172"

18'5 1/2"

e

18'5 1/2"

Multi-Ply Analysis

Fasten all plies using 3 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Maximum end distance not to exceed 6".

Notes

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

N

o

LVL beams must not be cut or drilled

Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply
fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

lateral displacement and rotation

ponding

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

(Capacity 0.0 %
Load 0.0 PLF
Yield Limit per Foot 245.6 PLF
Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9Ib.
Yield Mode \Y%
Edge Distance 11/2"
Min. End Distance 3"
Load Combination
Duration Factor 1.00
chemicals 6. For f_Iat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info Comtech, Inc.

1001 S. Reilly Road, Suite #639

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS
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|comTecH |

Version 21.80.417 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 22022101.1447
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Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

N

ok w

ponding

LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

Metsa Wood
301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

USA

28314
910-864-TRUS

Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022 Page 14 of 19
“ Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
|SDeS|gn Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
g— Project #:
1] 1] Level: Level
BM5 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 14.000" 2-Ply - PASSED
2
1 l 3 l
- - - m re
/
1 SPF End Grain 2 SPF End Grain
10' 31/2"
10'
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 0 4097 4043 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 0 3891 3836 0 0
Deflection LL: 360 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 240 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500"  Vert 79% 4097 / 4043 8140 L D+S
End
Analysis Results Grain
" o
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case Er;dSPF 3.500 Vert 75%  3891/3836 2T L D+S
Moment 30739 ft-Ib 5'6 1/2" 31049 ft-Ib 0.990 (99%) D+S L Grain
Unbraced 30739 ft-Ib 5'6 1/2" 31049 ft-Ib 0.990 (99%) D+S L
Shear 7447 Ib 8'6 1/2" 12021 Ib 0.619 (62%) D+S L
LL Defl inch 0.166 (L/689) 5'51/16" 0.318 (L/360) 0.522 (52%) S L
TL Defl inch 0.334 (L/343) 5'51/16" 0.477 (L/240) 0.700 (70%) D+S L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 3 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
5 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
6 Top must be continuously laterally braced.
7 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
8 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Part. Uniform 0-0-0 to 4-3-8 Top 424 PLF 0 PLF 424 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF E1A
2 Point 5-6-8 Top 5707 Ib 01lb 5707 Ib 01lb 0lb E3GDR
Bearing Length 0-3-14
3 Part. Uniform 6-3-8 to 10-0-0 Top 95 PLF 0 PLF 95 PLF 0 PLF OPLF E4
Self Weight 11 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info ?&;TeSChF'{QE/ Road, Suite #639

Fayetteville, NC

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 4/14/2022 Page 15 of 19
“ Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
|SDeS|gn Address: Job Name: Ferguson Beams
F— Project #:
BM5 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 14.000" 2-Ply - PASSED [
él
. . . . . . . . . . - o
v
[T I__ A
1 SPF End Grain 2 SPF End Grain
10’ 31/2"
10'

Multi-Ply Analysis

Fasten all plies using 3 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Maximum end distance not to exceed 6".

Handling & Installation ponding

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the

(Capacity 0.0 %
Load 0.0 PLF
Yield Limit per Foot 245.6 PLF
Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9Ib.
Yield Mode \%
Edge Distance 11/2"
Min. End Distance 3"
Load Combination
Duration Factor 1.00
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info ?&;TeSChF'{QE/ Road, Suite #639

structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

N

o

LVL beams must not be cut or drilled

Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply
fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

lateral displacement and rotation

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS

i,
|comTecH |

Version 21.80.417 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 22022101.1447

CSD | &



isDesign
P

Client:
Project:
Address:

Weaver Development

Date: 4/14/2022

Input by: Curtis Quick

Job Name: Ferguson Beams
Project #:

Page 16 of 19

BM6 Kerto-S LVL

1.750" X 9.250"

2-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

N

osw

ponding

. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
. Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  muilti-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

. Damaged Beams must not be used
. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

lateral displacement and rotation

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

1
L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L]
- - - 91/4
L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L]
1 SPF 2 SPF
v T3 172
7
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 0 1656 1631 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 0 1656 1631 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500"  Vert 63% 1656/ 1631 3287 L D+S
2 -SPF 3.500"  Vert 63% 1656 /1631 3287 L D+S
Analysis Results
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 5024 ft-Ib 3'6" 14423 ft-Ib 0.348 (35%) D+S L
Unbraced 5024 ft-Ib 3'6" 10052 ft-Ib 0.500 (50%) D+S L
Shear 2295 Ib 1'3/4" 7943 Ib 0.289 (29%) D+S L
LL Defl inch 0.050 (L/1556) 3'6" 0.164 (L/480) 0.309 (31%) S L
TL Defl inch 0.102 (L/772) 3'6" 0.218 (L/360) 0.466 (47%) D+S L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
5 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
6 Top must be laterally braced at end bearings.
7 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
8 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Top 466 PLF 0 PLF 466 PLF 0 PLF OPLF A1
Self Weight 7 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info ?&;TeSChF'{QE/ Road, Suite #639

Metsa Wood
301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

USA
28314

Fayetteville, NC

910-864-TRUS

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us
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Client: Weaver Development
» .
Project:
isDesign Address:
_

Date: 4/14/2022

Input by: Curtis Quick

Job Name: Ferguson Beams
Project #:

Page 17 of 19

BM6 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 9.250" 2-Ply - PASSED [~

|
>~L1 12"

1 SPF

2 SPF

9 1/4)

[ =

31/2"

Multi-Ply Analysis

Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Maximum end distance not to exceed 6".

(Capacity 0.0 %
Load 0.0 PLF
Yield Limit per Foot 163.7 PLF
Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9Ib.
Yield Mode v
Edge Distance 11/2"
Min. End Distance 3"
Load Combination
Duration Factor 1.00
Comtech, Inc.
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info 1&;2 eSC Reri‘lfy Road, Suite #639
Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the Handling & Installation ponding Metsa Wood Fayetteville, NC
structural adequacy of this component based on the 1 |v| beams must not be cut or drilled 301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor 2833/:4
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the 5 Refer to manufacturer's product information Norwalk, CT 06851
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor 1o~ regarding  installation  requirements,  multi-ply ) 910-864-TRUS
ensure the component suitability of the intended fastening details, beam strength values, and code (800) 622-5850
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads. approvals www.metsawood.com/us
Lumber 3. Damaged Beams must not be used
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise 4. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
. s & 5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid I comTecH
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive N . . . . .
lateral displacement and rotation This design is valid until 11/3/2024

Version 21.80.417 Powered by iStruct™ Dataset: 22022101.1447
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Project:
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Weaver Development

Date: 4/14/2022

Input by: Curtis Quick

Job Name: Ferguson Beams
Project #:
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BM7 Kerto-S LVL

1.750" X 9.250"

2-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the

ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

ponding

structural adequacy of this component based on the 1 |y| peams must not be cut or drilled
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the 5 Refer to manufacturer's product information
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to regarding  installation  requirements,  multi-ply

fastening details, beam strength values, and code

approvals
Lumber 3. Damaged Beams must not be used
. " 4. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise 5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

lateral displacement and rotation

This design is valid until 11/3/2024

1
L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L]
- - - 91/4
L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L]
1 SPF 2 SPF
v T3 172
7
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Direction Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 Vertical 0 1772 1747 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC/IRC 2015 2 Vertical 0 1772 1747 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal - Il
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Dir. Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500"  Vert 68% 1772/1747 3518 L D+S
2 -SPF 3.500"  Vert 68% 1772/1747 3518 L D+S
Analysis Results
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 5377 ft-Ib 3'6" 14423 ft-Ib 0.373 (37%) D+S L
Unbraced 5377 ft-Ib 3'6" 10052 ft-Ib 0.535 (53%) D+S L
Shear 2456 Ib 1'3/4" 7943 Ib 0.309 (31%) D+S L
LL Defl inch 0.054 (L/1453) 3'6" 0.164 (L/480) 0.330 (33%) S L
TL Defl inch 0.109 (L/721) 3'6" 0.218 (L/360) 0.499 (50%) D+S L
Design Notes
1 Provide support to prevent lateral movement and rotation at the end bearings. Lateral support
may also be required at the interior bearings by the building code.
2 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
3 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
4 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
5 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
6 Top must be laterally braced at end bearings.
7 Bottom must be laterally braced at end bearings.
8 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Live1 Snow1.15 Wind 1.6 Const. 1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Top 499 PLF 0 PLF 499 PLF 0 PLF 0PLF A2A
Self Weight 7 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info Comtech, Inc.

Metsa Wood
301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

USA
28314

1001 S. Reilly Road, Suite #639
Fayetteville, NC

910-864-TRUS

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us
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Client: Weaver Development
» .
Project:
isDesign Address:
_

Date: 4/14/2022

Input by: Curtis Quick

Job Name: Ferguson Beams
Project #:

Page 19 of 19

BM7 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 9.250" 2-Ply - PASSED [~*"*"

|
>~L1 12"

1 SPF

2 SPF

9 1/4)

[ =

31/2"

Multi-Ply Analysis

Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c.. Maximum end distance not to exceed 6".

(Capacity 0.0 %
Load 0.0 PLF
Yield Limit per Foot 163.7 PLF
Yield Limit per Fastener 81.9Ib.
Yield Mode v
Edge Distance 11/2"
Min. End Distance 3"
Load Combination
Duration Factor 1.00
Comtech, Inc.
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info 1&;2 eSC Reri‘lfy Road, Suite #639
Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the Handling & Installation ponding Metsa Wood Fayetteville, NC
structural adequacy of this component based on the 1 |v| beams must not be cut or drilled 301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor 2833/:4
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the 5 Refer to manufacturer's product information Norwalk, CT 06851
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor 1o~ regarding  installation  requirements,  multi-ply ) 910-864-TRUS
ensure the component suitability of the intended fastening details, beam strength values, and code (800) 622-5850
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads. approvals www.metsawood.com/us
Lumber 3. Damaged Beams must not be used
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise 4. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
. s & 5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid I comTecH
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive N . . . . .
lateral displacement and rotation This design is valid until 11/3/2024
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